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AN ACT to amend article eight, chapter twenty-one-a of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
enacted by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, second ex-
traordinary session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-six, as
amended by chapter one hundred, acts of the Legislature, regu-
lar session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-seven, by adding
thereto a new section to be numbered section fourteen, provid-
ing for the transfer to the railroad unemployment insurance
account of certain funds from the unemployment trust fund
of this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article eight, chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as enacted by

chapter one, acts of the Legislature, second extraordinary session,
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one thousand nine hundred thirty-six, as heretofore amended, be

amended by adding thereto a new section to be numbered section

fourteen, to read as follows:

Article 8. Unemployment Compensation Fund.
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Section 14. Transfer to the Railroad Umnemployment In-
surance Account. Notwithstanding any requirements of the
foregoing sections of this article, the director shall, prior to
whichever is the later of (1) thirty days after the close of
this session of the Legislature and (2) dJuly first, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-nine, authorize and direct the
Secretary of the Treasury of the United States to transfer
from this state’s account in the Unemployment Trust Fund,
established and maintained pursuant to section mine hundred
four of the Social Security Act as amended, to the Railroad
Unemployment Insuranee Account, established and main-
tained pursuant to section ten of the Railroad Unemploy-
ment Insurance Act, an amount hereinafter referred to as
the preliminary amount; and shall, prior to whichever is
the later of (1) thirty days after the close of this session
of the Legislature and (2) January first, one thousand

nine hundred forty, authorize and direct the Secretary of
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the Treasury of the United States to transfer from this
state’s account in said Unemployment Trust Fund to said
Railroad Unemployment Insurance Account, an additional
amount, hereinafter referred to as the liquidating amount.
The preliminary amount shall consist of that proportion of the
balance in the unemployment compensation fund as of June
thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-nine, as the total
amount of contributions collected from ‘‘employers’ (as the

3

term ‘‘employer’’ is defined in section one-a of the Railroad
Unemployment Insurance Act) and credited to the unemploy-
ment compensation fund bears to all contributions theretofore
collected under this act and credited to the unemployment
compensation fund. The liquidating amount shall consist of
the total amount of contributions collected from ‘‘employers’’
(as the term ‘‘employer’’ is defined in section one-a of the Rail-
road Unemployment Insurance Act) pursuant to the pro-
visions of this act during the period July first, one thousand

nine hundred thirty-nine to December thirty-first, one thou-

sand nine hundred thirty-nine, inclusive.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Governor.
. State
' the oftice of the Sect
Filed R 9 i

of West Virgnid Wm. 8. O'BRIEN,
Ceeratory ol Biate





